

Ava Risk Group Limited

10 Hartnett Close, Mulgrave, Victoria 3170, Australia ↓ +61 3 9590 3100 ➡ +61 3 9560 8000 ➡ info@theavagroup.com ⊕ www.theavagroup.com ABN: 67 064 089 318

ASX RELEASE

19 August 2024

Notice of FY2024 Result and Webinar

Ava Risk Group Limited (ASX: AVA) ("Ava Risk Group" or "the Company") will release its full year results for the financial year ended 30 June 2024 on Tuesday 27 August 2024.

Ava Risk Group is a global leader in providing technologies and services to protect critical and high value assets and infrastructure.

Chairman David Cronin, CEO Mal Maginnis and CFO Neville Joyce will host a Zoom webinar to present the results at 9:30am AEST on the same day.

To register for the webinar, please follow the link below.

Date & Time: Tuesday 27th August 2024 at 9:30am AEST

Zoom link: https://us06web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_PsX4gbqiRNCK11qkTUSFmw

ENDS

This announcement is authorised for release by the Board of Directors.

For further information, please contact:

Investor Enquiries Alexandra Abeyratne Sodali & Co <u>alexandra.abeyratne@sodali.com</u> +61 438 380 057

About Ava Risk Group

Ava Risk Group is a global leader in providing technologies and services to protect critical and high value assets and infrastructure. It operates three business segments – Detect, Access and Illumination. The Detect segment manufactures and markets 'smart' fibre optic sensing systems for security and condition monitoring for a range of applications including perimeters, pipelines, conveyors, power cables and data networks. Access is a specialist in the development, manufacture and supply of high security biometric readers, security access control and electronic locking products. Illumination specialises in the development and manufacture of illuminators, ANPR cameras and perimeter detectors. Ava Risk Group products and services are trusted by some of the most security conscious commercial, industrial, military and government clients in the world. www.avariskgroup.com



